(I)

(I)

OPTIONAL SERVICES AND FEATURES

6. <u>Optional Services and Features</u> (Cont'd)

6.12 Service Bundle Discounts (Cont'd)

A. Residential Bundle

1. <u>Residential Local Saver Bundle - \$28.40</u>*

Voice Mail Service Assurance Plan

Call Forward No Answer Three Way Calling Calling Party Identity Call Waiting Calling Party Identity Call Waiting Residential Local Exchange Service (One Access Line)

2. Residential Local Saver Plus Bundle - \$63.40*

Voice Mail Service Assurance Plan

Call Forward No Answer Three Way Calling Calling Party Identity Call Waiting Calling Party Identity Call Waiting Residential Local Exchange Service (One Access Line)

KLD 500 Minute Plan

* Effective October 1, 2014, these bundled packages are no longer available to new customers and are limited to lines in service for existing customers.

Issued: November 30, 2016

Renee´ Reeter Kingdom Telephone Company 211 South Main Street Auxvasse, MO 65251 Effective: January 1, 2017

OPTIONAL SERVICES AND FEATURES

6. Optional Services and Features (Cont'd)

6.12 <u>Service Bundle Discounts</u> (Cont'd)

3. <u>Residential Advantage Plus Bundle - \$106.40</u>*

Broadtrack DSL Voice Mail Service Assurance Plan

Call Forward No Answer Three Way Calling Caller ID Call Waiting Calling Party Identity Calling Party Identity Residential Local Exchange Service (One Access Line)

KLD 500 Minute Plan

4. <u>Residential Advantage Bundle - \$71.40</u>*

Broadtrack DSL Voice Mail Service Assurance Plan

Call Forward No Answer Three Way Calling Caller ID Call Waiting Calling Party Identity Calling Party Identity Residential Local Exchange Service (One Access Line)

Customer Activity Charges as set forth in Section 5 of this Tariff for the bundled calling features listed above are waived for existing customers and only apply to new customers of company.

* Effective October 1, 2014, these bundled packages are no longer available to new customers and are limited to lines in service for existing customers.

Issued: November 30, 2016

Renee´ Reeter Kingdom Telephone Company 211 South Main Street Auxvasse, MO 65251 Effective: January 1, 2017

(I)

(I)